506757222 07/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6804039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIMA TT	11/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIP MORRIS PRODUCTS S.A.	
Street Address:	QUAI JEANRENAUD 3	
City:	NEUCHATEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	2000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17055205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123051006

Email: dlagro@mrgiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DENISE LAGRO

Address Line 1: 111 WASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0642.002429US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE M. LAGRO
SIGNATURE:	/Denise M. Lagro/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executedassignment-0642-002429US01#page1.tif

PATENT 506757222 REEL: 056799 FRAME: 0149



Ozzano dell'Emilia, November 13th, 2018

OBJECT: Patent Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between

GIMA TT, a company incorporated under the laws of Italy, having its registered head office at Via Tolara di Sotto, 121, 40064 Ozzano dell'Emilia BO and owner of the Italian Patent application No. 102018000005837, filed on 30/05/2018;

and

PHILIP MORRIS PRODUCTS S.A., a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, having its registered head office at Quai Jeanrenaud 3, 2000 Neuchâtel (Switzerland) and desirous of acquiring the rights, titles and interests in and to said Italian Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, GIMA TT assigns and transfers to PHILIP MORRIS PRODUCTS S.A., which accepts, the rights, titles and interests in and to said Italian Patent Application.

GIMA TT

Date November 13th, 2018

Name: Draghetti Fiorenzo

Function: Managing Director

Ву_____

Philip Morris Products S.A.

Date November 28, 2018

Name:

Function:

Adrian Eggen Senior Counsel Patents

Philip Morris Products S.A.

Takeshi Mikayama Patent Counsel Philip Morris Products S.A.

GIMA TT S.p.A.

Via Tolara di Sotto 121/A - 40064 Ozzano dell'Emilia (Bologna) - Italy Tel. +39 051 6525111 - Fax +39 051 6525140

irifo@gimatt.it - www.gimatt.it

Cap. Soc. € 440,000,00 LV. C.F. / Reg. Imp. Bologna / P.I. 03249061205 / VAT no. IT03249061205 REA no. 80-503875

Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento di IMA S.p.A. (Company under IMA S.p.A. management and coordination) Via Emilia 428-442 * 40064 Ozzano dell'Emilia (Bologna) * Italy * Reg. Imprese Bo e C.F. 00307140376